

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL NO.262 OF 2009

IN

SUIT NO.41 OF 1980

Atul Products Limited (Now Atul Limited) : Appellant

versus

**V P Mehta since deceased through his
legal heirs and representative**

: Respondents

**Mr.Virendera Tulzapurkar, Sr.Counsel i/by M/s. Dhru & Co. for
the Appellant.**

**Mr. M P S Rao i/by M/s.Nandalal Kothari & Sabir Noa for the
Respondents.**

CORAM : P.B.MAJMUDAR &

R.C.CHAVAN, JJ

DATED : NOVEMBER 10, 2009

P.C.

1. Heard. Admit. Mr.M P S Rao, the learned counsel appearing for the Respondents waives service on behalf of the Respondents/Original Defendants. Hearing is expedited. Liberty is granted to both the parties to apply for fixing the date of hearing.

[R.C.CHAVAN, J]

[P B MAJMUDAR, J]