

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPEAL NO.262 OF 2009
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.41 OF 1980**

Atul Products Ltd. (Now Atul Limited)Appellant

versus

V.P.Mehta (since deceased)

through legal heirs

Mr.Shailesh Vinodrai Mehta & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr.Rahul Chitnis i/by PDS and Associates, for the appellant.

Mr.Hatim i/by M/s.Nandlal Kothari and Sabir, for the respondents.

**CORAM: P.B.MAJMUDAR &
ANOOP V. MOHTA, JJ.**

DATE: 2nd APRIL, 2012

P.C.

1. A request is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondents for short a date on the ground that the arguing Counsel is not available today. Stand over to 10-04-2012.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)

(P.B.MAJMUDAR, J.)