

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 262 OF 2009

In

SUITS 41 OF 1980

Atul Products Limited (now Atul Limited),Petitioner
Ahmedabad.

V/S

V.p. Mehta And Others.Respondent

Mr. Jas Sanghavi i/b PDs & Associates For Appellant
None for Respondent

**CORAM : V.M. KANADE &
SMT. SWAPNA S. JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 1st September, 2016

P.C. :

Stand over to 21st September 2016 for directions.

(ASSOCIATE)