

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
APPEAL NO. 262 OF 2009  
IN  
SUIT NO. 41 OF 1980**

Atul Products Limited .....Appellant.  
Vs.  
V.P. Mehta & Ors. ....Respondents.

**WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2591 OF 2009  
IN  
APPEAL NO. 262 OF 2009  
IN  
SUIT NO. 41 OF 1980**

Atul Products Limited ...Applicant  
Vs.  
Shailesh Vindorai Mehta & Ors. ....Respondents.

Mr. Prakash Shah a/w Jas Sanghavi i/by PDS Legal for the  
Appellant/Applicant.  
None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA AND  
PR. BORA, JJ.  
DATE : 30 JANUARY 2017.**

**ORDER:-**

Called out from the final hearing board.

2 At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the  
Appellant/Applicant, stand over to 20 February 2017 to file short  
synopsis and written submissions.

(PR. BORA, J.)

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)