

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEALS NO. 262 OF 2009
IN
SUITS NO. 41 OF 1980
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2591 OF 2009**

Atul Products Limited (now Atul
Limited), Ahmedabad. ...Appellant
Versus
V.P. Mehta And Others. ...Respondents

Mr. Jas Sanghavi, i/by PDS Legal, for Appellant.
Ms. Chaitra Rao, Mr. Jatin Sheth, for Respondents.

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.**

DATED : 08 October 2025

P.C.:-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant,
Stand over to **20th November 2025**.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J.)