

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 262 OF 2009

In

SUITS 41 OF 1980

Atul Products Limited (now Atul Limited),PETITIONER
Ahmedabad.

V/S

V.p. Mehta And Others.RESPONDENT

Mr. Prakash Shah, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Jas Sanghavi i/by
PDS Legal for Appellant

Mr. Jatin Sheth a/w. Ms. Meera Parmar, Advocate for
Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ

DATE : 27th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 05/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)