

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO. 262 OF 2009  
IN  
SUIT NO. 41 OF 1980**

Atul Products Limited (now Atul Limited) ... Appellant

*Versus*

V. P. Mehta and Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUIT) NO. 2591 OF 2009  
IN  
APPEAL NO. 262 OF 2009**

Atul Products Limited (now Atul Limited) ... Appellant

*Versus*

Shailesh Vinodrai Mehta & Ors. ... Respondents

-----  
Mr. Jas Sanghavi i/b PDS Legal, for the Appellant.

Yahya Ghoghari i/b Mr. Jatin Sheth, for the Respondents.

-----  
**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &  
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. By consent, the matter be listed on the weekly Final Hearing Board commencing from 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026.

**(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)**

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**